

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6067/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2010 in WA No.  
321/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PUSHPA BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 14/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Ms. M. Chandel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper  
Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed  
by the parties.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 7284-7285 of  
2010.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists  
today, shall be maintained insofar as the  
possession of the appellant is concerned.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master Court Master