

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7284-7285/2010  
GHANSHYAM & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7286/2010  
With  
C.A. No. 2560/2011

Date : 18/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No.2560/2011

The Ld. Counsel for the parties have not filed t  
he

statement of case. However, List of Dates have already been

filed. Further opportunity for the statement of case, which

is no more mandatory now after the amendment, is therefore,

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.02.23

declined.

17:45:54 IST

Reason:

The matter stands complete.

C.A. No.7284-7285 and 7286/2010

Respondent No.4 has filed the statement of case in both the matters. However, appellant has not filed the same, for the reasons mentioned above, the opportunity is therefore declined.

These appeals also stand complete.

Registry to process to list all the appeals before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar