

**SECTION-IV**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7284-7285, 7286 OF 2010**

**AND**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2560 OF 2011**

Ghanshyam & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals above-mentioned are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 27.08.2010.

There are 4 common Respondents in all the appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 are represented through M/s. Mishra Saurabh and Sanjay Kapur, Advocates respectively.

Counsel for both the parties in C.A. No. 2560/2011 have not filed Statement of Case.

Counsel for the Appellants in C.A. Nos. 7284-7285 and 7286 of 2010 have not filed statement of case but Counsel for Respondent No. 4 has filed statement of case in both the matters.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

**Sd/-**  
**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**