

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7284-7285 OF 2010

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)

AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7286 OF 2010

AND
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2560 OF 2011

Ghanshyam & Anr.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of M.P. & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeals above-mentioned are by Special Leave granted by this Court's Order dated 27.08.2010.

There are 4 common Respondents in all the appeals. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 4 are represented through M/s. Mishra Saurabh and Sanjay Kapur, Advocates respectively.

Counsel for both the parties in C.A. No. 2560/2011 have not filed Statement of Case.

Counsel for the Appellants in C.A. Nos. 7284-7285 and 7286 of 2010 have not filed statement of case but Counsel for Respondent No. 4 has filed statement of case in both the matters.

It is submitted that Mr. S. R. Setia, Counsel for the Appellant has on 04.02.2016 filed Application for direction in C.A. No. 7284-7285/2010. The same is registered as I.A. No. 1 and placed alongwith appeal paper books.

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 08th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2/-

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Advocate
323, New Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court,
New Delhi

2. Mr. B.S. Banthia, Advocate
501, Nirmal Tower, 5th Floor,
26, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place,
New Delhi - 110001

3. Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Advocate
Chamber No.2, Lawyers Chambers,
Supreme Court Compound,
New Delhi - 110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR